

# City of Dallas

1500 Marilla Street Council Chambers, 6th Floor Dallas, Texas 75201

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-2080 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT AGENDA Status: Approved

File created: 10/14/2020 In control: Office of Procurement Services

On agenda: 11/11/2020 Final action: 11/11/2020

Title: Authorize the sale of one 2017 Dodge Ram 2500 pickup truck through a public auction ending

October 13, 2020 to Asencion Aldrete in the amount of \$25,000, highest bidder - Revenue: General

Fund (\$21,250) and Express Business Center Fund (\$3,750)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 300

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

**STRATEGIC PRIORITY:** Government Performance and Financial Management

AGENDA DATE: November 11, 2020

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): N/A

**DEPARTMENT:** Office of Procurement Services

**EXECUTIVE:** Elizabeth Reich

\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### **SUBJECT**

Authorize the sale of one 2017 Dodge Ram 2500 pickup truck through a public auction ending October 13, 2020 to Asencion Aldrete in the amount of \$25,000, highest bidder - Revenue: General Fund (\$21,250) and Express Business Center Fund (\$3,750)

#### **BACKGROUND**

This action seeks approval to sell one 2017 Dodge Ram 2500 pickup truck to Asencion Aldrete in the amount of \$25,000, which was publicly auctioned ending on October 13, 2020. The equipment was auctioned as part of a regular Dallas Police Auto Pound Auction.

The City used its current contract auctioneer, Lone Star Auctioneers, Inc., to auction this equipment. The auctioneer charges a buyer's premium instead of the city paying a fee.

Dallas City Code 2-37.4 requires that when the highest bid for property is more than \$20,000, the sale to the highest bidder must be confirmed by City Council.

#### PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

File #: 20-2080, Version: 1

This item has no prior action.

# **FISCAL INFORMATION**

Revenue: General Fund \$21,250.00

Revenue: Express Business Center Fund \$3,750.00

### **PROCUREMENT INFORMATION**

The following bid was received at public auction ending October 13, 2020:

\*Denotes highest bidder

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Address</u>	Amount of Bid
*Asencion Aldrete	1345 Malloy Bridge Rd. Seagoville, TX. 75159	\$25,000.00

### **OWNER**

Asencion Aldrete